Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON BILLS ENACTED

REGULAR SESSION OF 2017
Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.
HB0050 118 973,1509 105,709,967 111
HB0073 099 934 231 55
HB0083 212’ 1082, 1519 273,950 127
HB0089 059 1020,1511 397,841 20
HBOO9O 060 1018, 1354 267, 776
HBOO91 090 1263 283, 1060
HBO100 049 1286 1093 135
HBO11O 021 935, 1328 400,738 162
HBO115 208’ 1047, 1500 621,773 195
HBO116 206’ 1133, 1512 567,903 172
HBO141 002 1284 811
HB0143 127 1287 826 136
HB0144 121 959, 1275 821 117
HB0147 003 1285 814
HB0165 064 1069, 1487 790 161
HB0186 065 923, 1349 15, 848 132
HB0192 101 1261 572,990 9
HB0208 135 1094, 1501 3, 528, 965 163
HB0209 107 1338 815 121
HB0213 128 1073, 1557 697, 739 138
HB0235 124 932, 1553 702, 959 126
HB0239 073 1264 577, 1061 21
HB0279 098 1075 792 56
HB0280 097 1292 793 57
HB0281 108 979 794 58
HB0282 109 1297 795 59
HBO3OI 112 1495 234 74
HB0306 201 1030, 1488 628, 992 164
HB0335 131 1027, 1283 436, 1092 146
HB0374 084 1005, 1504 469, 980
HB0375 214’ 1288 816 145
HB0423 143 1155, 1473 432, 1022 190
HB0425 038 1119, 15372 190, 747 32
HB0427 185 1120, 1481 22,723 142
HB0428 040 1121, 1573 246,758 122
HB0451 080 1025,1539 30,530,963 116
HB0453 183 947, 1572 524, 850 125
HB0459 063 1461 235 75
HB0471 207’ 1462 822 118
HB0475 211’ 969, 1343 641,893 187
HB0478 119 1043, 1564 259,727 112
HB0498 202 1058, 1596 715, 905 170
HB0508 050 1293 531,935 148
HBO511 051 1294 804 81
HB0523 217’ 1068, 1588 827 120
HB0530 123 945, 1508 660, 1017 124
HB0552 043 1161,1592 523,845 130
HB0554 111 1143, 1540 806 73
HB0558 079 1457 285, 1003 37
HB0561 106 1273 514, 1064 39
HB0563 083 1265 579, 883
HB0571 061 1124, 1574 239,928 133
HB0575 215’ 1089, 1595 144,930 183
HB0591 213’ 988, 1470 430, 897 189
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

HB0599 082 1028, 1469 647, 901
HB0605 089 931, 1357 519, 862
HB0606 182 952, 1465 9,995 31
HB0607 102 1132, 1528 599,842 129
HB0615 103 1086, 1484 272, 778 128
HB0632 133 1088, 1482 353, 1002 149
HB0633 134 1010, 1531 118,975 150
HB0637 141 954, 1551 114, 541, 874 182
HB0651 092 1277 557, 1062
HB0655 031 1049, 1480 92, 970 27
HB0674 161 1080, 1485 13, 977 52
HB0733 115 1100, 1503 446,982
HB0735 137 1101,1502 141,704,774 165
HB0775 013 942, 1547 32, 345, 1059
HB0794 186 1127, 1534 488, 760 184
HB0832 081 1339 788 3
HB0839 2091 1159, 1532 563, 877 181
HB0845 056 1116, 1522 108, 679, 843 24
HB0847 039 1128,1549 189,680,756 185
HB0849 091 1007, 1533 248, 761
HB0850 014 1130, 1578 244,973
HB0852 052 1295 491, 1044 40
HB0880 140 1060, 1351 296, 782 171
HB0912 088 1492 598,978
HB0916 058 1021,1506 6,674,948 36
HB0937 203 1062, 1478 297, 938 169
HB0942 035 1160, 1479 422, 745 114
HB0957 057 1136,1517 194,720,867 144
HB0997 138 984, 1341 626, 1007 167
HB1009 114 944, 1581 325, 1067~ 82
HB1022 019 1147, 1594 536,731 175
HB1027 087 930, 1466 540, 750
HB1028 086 1067, 1476 708, 988
HB1O31 132 1097, 1559 606, 732 147
HB1033 110 1296 808 60
HB1O41 015 1491 824
HB1044 142 1140, 1593 433, 1011 188
HB1079 004 1008, 1355 245, 1055
HB1098 100 1087, 1556 274, 1029 51
HB1099 016 1078, 1542 111, 1046 54
HB1114 126 975, 1330 404,783 134
HB1I15 122 939, 1583 405, 1049 123
HB1129 075 1139,1586 251,844 25
HB113O 076 1041, 1467 252, 1031 26
HB1135 077 956, 1523 253, 1032 33
HB1152 029 985, 1342 445,968 166
HB1179 054 1029,1468 173,700,1020 174
HB1182 085 976, 1274 418, 735
HB1230 116 950, 1346 261,911
HB1231 139 1066, 1567 299, 939 168
HB1235 113 1459 809 80
HB1244 125 1076, 1554 597, 846 131
HB1246 074 958, 1334 163, 1027 23
HB1258 216’ 1035, 1562 623, 1053 71
HB1325 163 926, 1348 51, 548, 913 173
HB1333 117 1299 334,914
HB1351 130 970, 1577 517, 922 143
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

HB1382 042 1038, 1472 76, 736 139
HB1396 030 1017, 1510 582, 1030 53
HB1418 070 953, 1561 352, 885
HB1420 105 963, 1335 423, 918 115
HB1436 120 1291 255, 1026 113
HB1444 044 1098, 1527 282, 981 38
HB1465 184 1117, 1543 474, 1009 137
HB1475 129 977, 1546 52, 646, 859 140
HB1488 041 1114,1490 161,610,958 193
HB1498 071 1340 546,754 10
HB15O1 072 1498 256, 1033 11
HB1509 005 1336 518,755
HB1516 078 1460 145,987 35
HB1530 001 235 101
HB1534 036 1071, 1580 401, 1050
HB1578 033 1157, 1571 363,924 141
SB0026 204 379,677 1271, 1752 179
5B0099 176 438,763 1148, 1727 92
SBO100 177 305,752 1581 64
SBO1O2 178 721 1582 83
SBO1O3 006 354,664 1577
SBO119 179 726 1553 42
SB0133 093 248,765 1181, 1742
SB0149 034 310, 572 1333, 1718 100
SB0194 094 49, 756 1158, 1740 2
SB0207 018 374,871 1140,1273,1763 110
SB0283 011 694 1205
SB0288 180 491, 888 1347, 1750 77
SB0292 181 561 1348, 1715 90
SB0314 187 551 1570 70
SB0322 188 157 1571 66
SB0339 189 616 1707 65
SB0369 190 110,650 1311,1749 46
SB0376 205’ 607 1258, 1558 16
SB0382 198 472, 814 1320, 1703 91~
SB0387 191 697 1121, 1350, 1672 87
SB0396 192 38, 840 1298, 1678 69
SB0407 193 201,678 1583 93
SB0423 194 323, 902 1306, 1669 96
SB0469 195 430, 915 1366, 1714 108
SB0488 196 705 1390 50
SB0491 197 380, 742 1276, 1745 180
SBO5O1 200 315, 907 1372, 1760 156
SB0505 066 565 1262, 1561 48
SB0513 067 555 1160, 1569 47
SB0514 068 556 1101, 1556 4
SB0545 104 291,904 1338, 1732 94
SB0559 032 423, 741 1340, 1736 101
SB0572 165 707 1573 76
SB0584 166 29,795 1150, 1549 15
SB0609 167 602 1198, 1551 5
SBO611 053 443, 642 1149, 1555 43
SB0655 168 444,860 1199,1564 79
5B0712 169 543 1584 84
SB0715 096 27, 750 1226, 1674 1
SB0718 055 722 1280, 1684 99
5B0724 210’ 532 1588 18
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

SB0773 199 191,681 1341, 1666 12
SB0786 170 554 1263, 1576 45
SB0808 171 484,802 1194,1699 157
SB0850 037 337, 910 1294, 1739 153
SB0859 172 596 1188, 1719 191
SB0865 173 564 1559 44
SB0882 010 105 1211, 1710
SB0885 062 311, 679 1315, 1734 102
SB0895 136 719 1361, 1567 41
SBO900 047 401, 784 1208, 1668 107
SB0902 069 342, 785 1293, 1737 105
SB0908 174 400, 729 1292, 1738 106
SBO911 175 545 1151, 1675 98
SB0914 022 358,577 1169,1687 159
SB0915 023 359, 578 1170, 1688 160
SB0917 024 361,580 1172,1690 151
SB0918 025 362,581 1173,1691 176
SB0919 026 363,582 1174,1720 177
SB0923 027 367,586 1178,1721 152
SB0926 028 370, 589 1180, 1695 178
SB0930 144 376,566 1183,1722 104
SB0935 145 252,771 1182,1723 103
SB0936 017 433, 772 1331, 1696 109
SB0939 009 535 1578
SB0941 146 533 1589 19
SB0942 008 272 1579
SB0946 147 418,657 1116, 1316, 1679 62
SB0947 148 390,749 1117, 1317, 1574 67
SB0948 149 98,852 1111,1326,1680 28
SB0949 045 164, 651 1299, 1681 78
SB0950 046 138, 912 1112, 1318, 1682 61
SB0951 150 258, 826 1133, 1319, 1683 63
SB0952 151 606 1321, 1704 6
SB0953 152 392, 755 1322, 1705 88
SB0969 020 155, 576 1185, 1743
SB0976 162 43, 835 1097, 1289, 1673 30
SB0984 153 613 1334, 1557 17
SB0992 154 332, 668 1109, 1279, 1698 29
SB0997 155 213, 892 1156, 1747 49
SB1002 095 536 1590
SBIOO6 156 611 1284, 1746 89
SB1007 007 537 1580
SB1O16 048 246, 853 1191, 1744 154
SB1171 157 603 1159, 1565 7
SB1218 012 593 1706
SB1227 158 216, 843 1324, 1562 8
SB1244 159 498, 828 1233, 1741 95
SB1264 160 704 1296, 1554 68
SB1286 164 283,790 1130, 1355, 1756 97

Notes
1. Became law without the governor’s signature.
2. See also Senate Floor Amendment 1.
3. See also House Floor Amendment 3.
4. See also Senate Floor Amendment 2 and House Floor Amendment 7.
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS
Twenty-Ninth State Legislature

2017 Regular Session

Key: Am = Amended — = Part or section number
N = New to be assigned in
R = Repealed HRS Supplement
Ren Renumbered

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES (HRS) AFFECTED

FIRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

Volume 1 88-105 Am 93
88-122 Am 17

8-_ N 10 88-211 Am 12
11-334 Am 97 88-284, 286, 334, 336, Am 17
11-340 Am 108 339

109 C89E R 18
11-363 Am 98 91-1 Am 110
23-71 to 73 Am 177 92- N 64
23-74 Am 177 92-7 to 9 Am 64

205 92-28 Am 147
23-75to81,91to96 Am 177 181
23G-14 Am 12 92F-11,26 Am 165
26-9 Am 181 97-1,2,3,4.5,7 Am 51
26-18 Am 69 102-2 Am 138
26H-4 Am 118 103-55 Am 12
27-_ N 37 103F-401.5 R 34
28-5.2 Am 86 104-2 Am 54
28-8.3 Am 149 107-24, 27 Am 141
28-152 Am 12
36-21 Am 9
36-27 Am 59 Volume 3

60 127A-12 Am 168
36-30 Am 59 127A-16 Am 139

60 128E-9 Am 162
37-41.5 Am 139 134-2 Am 63
37-68 Am 12 141- N 183
39A-341 Am 134 141-3.6 Am 182
40-1,2,4,6 Am 91 141-33,34,36 Am 199
40-32 Am 9 147-75 Am 13
40-33 R 9 150A-53 Am 163
40-51.5 Am 146 155-31to33 Am 133
40-58,81 Am 91 171- (2secs) N 215
41D-2 Am 62 171-2 Am 69

171-22, 36 Am 12
171-64.7 Am 69Volume 2 171-73, 93 Am 12

46-_ N 176 174C-31 Am 5
46-_ N 182 183D~66 Am 12
46-4 Am 170 188-70 Am 12
46-15.1 Am 159 194-5 Am 182
46-19.8 Am 53 196-65 Am 57
46-50 Am 193 200-47.5 Am 154
46-88 Am 70
78-1 Am 36 Volume4
84-_ N 38
84-17 Am 52 201-13.9 Am 170
84-39 Am 50 201H- N 123
87A-_ N 93 201H-1 Am 159
87A-24 Am 145 201H-36 Am 54
87A-31 Am 144 201H-46 Am 166
87A-34, 36 Am 12 201H-47 Am 159
88- N 85 201H-95 Am 175
88-15 Am 12 201H-110 Am 12
88-74.5, 75, 79, 85, Am 17 C 201H, Pt III, subpt F Am 123

85.5, 100 (heading)
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FIRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

201H-161, 162, 171 Am 123 235-110.8 Am 12
201M-1,5 Am 174 235-110.9 Am 3
201M-6 Am 12 236E-3 Am 95
201M-7 Am 174 236E-5 Am 12
201M-8 Am 12 236E-8 Am 156
202-2 Am 12 237-1, 2 Am 12
205-2 Am 12 237-16.5 Am 181

129 237-24.3 Am 170
205-4 Am 12 181
205-4.5 Am 12 237-39,44 Am 12
205-4.6 Am 181 237D-1 Am 181
206-1,6,7,10,11 Am 12 238-13 Am 12
206E- N 159 239-2 Am 12
206E-2 Am 12 239-5.6 R 205

159 239-7,8 Am 12
206E-5.6 Am 12 240-1.6 R 205

99 241-1 Am 12
206E-101 Am 12 241-4.8 Am 3
206J-12 Am 12 243-1 Am 12
C 206M (heading) Am 69 244D-1 Am 12
C 206M, pt I (heading) Am 69 249-6 Am 12
206M-1, 2, 3, 8 to 10, Am 69 C 249 (pt heading) Am 12

15, 15.5, 17 249-14, 14.5 Am 12
206M-31 to 35, pt II R 69
206M-41, 44, 45 Am 69
207-11 to 13 Am 12 Volume5
209-2 Am 12
209E-2 Am 170 264-_ N 208
210-7 Am 69 269-30 Am 205
210D-2, 5,11 Am ~ 269-131 to 135, pt VIII R 205
211F-3 Am 69 269-133 R 205
211F-5.7 Am 12 281-1 Am 181
214-2 Am 12 281-41,45,53,53.5,96 Am 184
225M-3 Am 12 286-_ N 216
C 225P (heading) Am 32 286-2 Am 216
C 225P R 32 C 286, pt II (heading) Am 12
225P-2, 3 Am 32 286-26, 41, 105 Am 115
226-4,19,55,106 Am 82 291-36 Am 115
227D-2 Am 69 291C-152 Am 216
231-_ N 132 291E-_ N 201
231- N 177 291E-1 Am 201
231-2,11, 15.5,37 Am 12 302A-_(5 secs,pt_) N 140
231-52 Am 77 302A- N 164
231-59, 62 Am 12 302A-101 Am 164
232-3 Am 12 302A-305 R 2
233-2 Am 12 302A-404 Am 194
235- N 107 302A-424 R 164
235-i Am 12 302A-425, 426 Am 164
235-2.3 Am 95 302A-427, 428 R 164
235-2.4 Am 170 302A-1151.1 Am 206
235-2.45 Am 3 302A-1154 Am 94
235-5.5 Am 12 302A-1312 Am 181
235-7 Am 181 302L-1, 1.5 to 1.7,2, Am 202

205 3.5,4,6,7
235-16.5 Am 125 304A-_ N 38
235-17 Am 143 304A-_ N 186
235-17.5 Am 213 304A-_ (9 secs, N 39
235-34, 36 Am 12 pt IV, subpt _)
235-51 Am 12 304A-120 Am 12

107 304A-1144 R 14
235-55.85 Am 107 304A-1865 Am 170
235-61 Am 12 304A-1893.1 Am 15
235-62 Am 7 304A-2171 Am 40
235-101 Am 12 304A-3101 Am 69
235-109.5 R 3 304A-3305 R 14
235-110.31 Am 142 305J-_ N 4
235-110.46 R 3 3053-2,5,8 Am 4
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HRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

Volume 6 353-66, 69 Am 77
353H- N 56

321-_ (2 sees) N 200 356D-44,71 Am 114
321-30.1 Am 170 363-11 Am 12
321-481 Am 30 378-2.5 Am 181
323B-_ N 157 378-27 Am 76
323B-2 Am 157 383- N 132
323D-2 Am 90 386-1 Am 153
323D-13 Am 12 386-79 Am 172
32515 R 79 386-123 Am 135
328.91, 96 Am 12 388- (3 sees) N 135
328L-3 Am 6 388-10 Am 135

8 394-8 Am 69
207 396-10 Am 126

329-_ N 66 396-11.5, 12 Am 122
329-14, 16,22 Am 155 398-3, 5, 6 Am 128
329-38 Am 66
329-43.5 Am 72

170 Volume 8
C 329, pt IX (heading) Am 170
329-121 Am 41 412:5-305 Am 12

170 412:6-306 Am 12
329-122 Am 41 412:7-306 Am 12

170 412:8-301 Am 12
329-123to 125, 125.5, Am 170 412:10-502 Am 12

125.6, 126 to 128 414D-_ (3 sees) N 87
329-130 Am 41 414D-149, 155, 233 Am 87

170 414D-311 Am 181
329-131 Am 170 4211-9 Am 181
C 329D (heading) Am 170 421J-2, 4 Am 101
329D-1 Am 170 421J-16 Am 170
329D-2 Am 41

170 Volume 9
329D-4, 5 Am 170
329D-6, 7, 8 Am 41 431:_ -_(10 sees, Art—) N 191

170 431:2-403 Am 152
329D-9 to 12, 14 Am 170 431:3-212, 212.5 Am 152
329D-15 Am 41 431:7-101 Am 152

170 43 1:7-209 Am 3
329D-16 to 26 Am 170 431:9-201 Am 152
329D-27 Am 41 431:9A-102, 114, 115 Am 152
334-_(2 sees, pt_) N 111 431:1OA-116.6 Am 67
334-72 Am 12 431:IOC- N 152
334-121 to 123, 126, Am 88 431:1OC-103.6 Am 124

127, 129, 131 431:1OH- N 151
334E-2 Am 111 431:1OH-104, 207.5, Am 151
339D-10 Am 130 226, 226.5
342D-_ N 89 431:13-108 Am 90
342D-_ N 125 431:15-201 Am 152

432:1-604.5 Am 67
C432F R 191

Volume 7

346_ N 132 Volume 10
346-157 Am 161
346-181 Am 202 437D-3, 8.4 Am 137
346-361, 371, 374, Am 100 439-_ N 148

374.5 444-9.5 Am 173
C 346F Am 60 447-1 Am 83
346F-4, 10, 13 Am 60 447-1.5 Am 12
C 346G Am 59 447-3 Am 83
346G-3, 5, 10 Am 59 448-_ (3 sees) N 106
349-_ (2 sees) N 102 448-1 Am 12
349-3.1 349-17 Ren/Am 102 448-9.6 Am 12
C 349, Pt II (heading) Am 102 453-1.3 Am 170
350-1,2 Am 16 453-8.8 Am 40
353-10 Am 77 454F-1, 1.6, 1.7,4, 5, Am 150
353-10.5 Am 74 10.5, 10.7, 18, 22,25
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HRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

454M-_ (2 secs) N 46 51 6D-1 Am 181
454M-1, 4, 6, 8.5 Am 46 521-3 Am 181
457-12 Am 66 521-7 Am 114
461-_ N 67 521-21 Am 179
461-1,8 Am 67 521-38 Am 181

68 521-39 Am 170
461-11.4 Am 68 521-52, 71 Am 181
461-21 Am 67 576D-_ N 132

68 577-29 Am 88
463-10, 10.5 Am 160 577A-2 to 4 Am 88
466-36 Am 167 587A-3 Am 12
467-1, 14, 30 Am 181
467B-2.1, 2.5, 6.5, 11.5 Am 86

Volume 13

Volume 11 602-5 Am 99
602-59 Am 112

484-3 Am 181 603-21.5 Am 188
485A-202 Am 181 604-8 Am 188
489-9 Am 211 621-9 Am 12
489D-4, 8,9, 12, 14, Am 45 633-33 Am 12

15, 18, 22.5 634-21.5 Am 181
489P-_ N 92 651-8 Am 12

656-3 Am 12
658A-12 Am 187Volume 12 662-6 Am 12

501-20, 106, 232, 241 Am 181 663-9.1, 10.5, 15.5 Am 12
502-112 Am 181 667-17 Am 158

667-18 Am 158502C-1 Am 181
506-8 Am 192 R 158
507-_ N 180 667-19,53,71 Am 181
507-61,63 to 66,70 Am 180 668-11 Am 12
C514A R 181 668A-8 Am 12

672E-4 Am 181514A-88.5 Am 170
514B-_ N 190
514B-21 Am 181 Volume 14
514B-22 R 181
514B-72, 73 Am 181 706-646, 670 Am 77
514B-106 Am 81 708-_ N 136
514B-107, 110 Am 71 708-814 Am 136
514B-113 Am 170 711-1109.2 Am 78
514B-123 Am 71 803-31, 34, 35, 37 Am 196

73 806-73 Am 77
514B-125, 126 Am 81 806-83 Am 189
514B-150 Am 73 831-3.1 Am 132
514B-154.5 Am 71 846-2.7 Am 45

181 118
514C-6,22 Am 181 132
514E-1,29 Am 181 150
516-35.1,63,91 Am 12 170

B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII (SLH) AFFECTED

Affected Affected
SLH No. Effect By Act No. SLH No. Effect By Act No.

Laws 1980 Laws 2007
Act291 Am 175 Act231 Am 175

Act 234 Am 15Laws 1996
Act 249 Am 175Act 304 Am 175 Act 281 Am 14

Laws 2004 Laws 2008
Act 185 175 Act 121 Am 175

Laws 2006 Laws 2009 Sp
Act 88 Am 143 Act 18 Am 40
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C. SECTION OF THE HAWAIIAN
HOMES COMMISSION ACT 1920

(HHCA) AFFECTED

HHCA Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No.

209 Am 80

Affected Affected
SLH No. Effect By Act No. SLH No. Effect By Act No.

Act 69
Act 70
Act 119

Act 152
Act 223
Act 241

Laws 2012
Act 83 Am 53

; Act 138 Am 175
Act 139 Am 77
Act 156 Am 60
Act 165 Am 205
Act 182 Am 158
Act186 Am 40
Act 187 Am 14
Act 217 Am 59
Act218 Am 48

Laws 2013
Act67 Am 77

: Act 89 Am 143
Act 134 Am 121
Actl4l Am 59
Act 142 Am 60

Laws 2014
Act 105 Am 65
Act 122 Am 121
Act 123 Am 59
Act 124 Am 60
Act 162 Am 175

Laws 2015
Act39 Am 211

Am
Am
Am

Am
Am
Am

Am

Am
Am
Am
Am

Am
Am
Am
Am
Am
Am

60
59
29
49
65

107
41

12
99
60
59
12
29
49
96
12
12

178
77

100

Laws 2016
Act 48

Act 59
Act 60
Act 76
Act 124

Act 127
Act 171
Act 173
Act 225
Act 231
Act 234

Laws 2016 2nd Sp
Actl R 18
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GENERAL INDEX
2017 Regular Session

ACT

ABUSE

Family or household member, see DOMESTIC ABUSE

ACCOUNTANTS

Attestation engagements; supplement to peer review report 167
Payments of collected state funds 9

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Building code council; hurricane mitigation; appropriation 120
Chief information officer; information technology projects; reports 37
Comptroller; electronic funds transfers; Automated Clearing House

transactions 146
Comptroller supervision exemption; University of Hawaii accounting and

financial management system; sunset repealed 91
Elections, see ELECTIONS
General obligation bond fund appropriations; memorandum of agreement

for first responder technology park 49 §45
Office of information practices; rules to protect agencies’ records 165
Procurement office; small business assistance initiative; appropriation 42
Public records; adoption of rules to protect t65
Recycling pilot program; report; appropriation 217
Risk management and other services; fixed fee brokers 62

ACTIONS

Administrative procedures; state and County agencies defined as “persons” 110
Animal cruelty offenses; civil proceedings not precluded by acquittal

or dismissal 78
Arbitrators; disclosure requirements t87
Attorney general; limited service pregnancy centers 200
Claims against the State; appropriations 19
Foreclosures, judicial; attorney affirmations 158
Limitation of liability/immunity

arbitrators; uniform family law arbitration act 113
media access to closed emergency areas 168
University of Hawaii; innovation and commercialization initiative

program 39
Limited service pregnancy centers; violations 200
Retaliation by condominium associations; civil actions 190

ADVERTISING

Elections; campaign materials 98

AGED PERSONS

Community care foster family homes; private-pay clients; report 30
Healthy aging partnership program; appropriation 103
Housing; landlord-tenant code exemption 114
Kupuna caregivers program; appropriation 102
Nursing facility sustainability program; amendments; sunset extended;

appropriations 60

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural buildings; compliance with floodplain management requirements 70
Biosecurity program; facilities; report; appropriations 163
Carbon farming task force; reports; appropriation 33
Clift Tsuji act 163
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ACT

Coffee
coffee berry borer control; pesticide subsidy program 65
MauiGrown Coffee, Inc.; special purpose revenue bonds 116

Eggs; sale of imported eggs 13
Farmers’ markets and food hubs in agricultural districts 129
Farm to school month in Hawaii 10
Food safety certification costs grant program; special fund; appropriation 183
Honokaa Land Company, LLC; special purpose revenue bonds 117
Industrial hemp pilot program; amendments 199
Kulani and Waiawa correctional facilities; agricultural operations;

appropriations 119
Organic agricultural products; income tax credits; auditor review 177
Water infrastructure loan program; water utilities and water tanks 133

AIRPORTS AND AIRCRAFT

Airport capital improvement program projects
airport revenue bonds; reports 49 §48
rental motor vehicle customer facility revenue bonds; reports 49 §49

Airports; capital improvement projects; supplemental allotments 29
Concession contracts 138

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

see INTOXICATING LIQUORS

ANIMALS

Animal cruelty offenses for forfeiture of animals; civil proceedings 78
Rose-ringed parakeets; research study; appropriation 31

APPROPRIATIONS

Accounting and general services
building code council; hurricane mitigation 120
memorandum of agreement for first responder technology park 49 §45
recycling pilot program 217
state building code council 141

Agriculture
biosecurity program 163
food safety certification costs grant program 183

Auditor; department of land and natural resources; funds audit 209
Bonds, see BONDS
Budget

general appropriations act of 2017 (state budget) 49
judiciary appropriations act of 2017 195
office of Hawaiian affairs appropriations act of 2017 131

Budget and finance
federal funding policy study 178
severance benefits for Maui region hospital employees 49 §23

Business, economic development, and tourism
festival of pacific arts commission 104
homelessness in tourist and resort areas 214

Capital improvement projects
changed conditions permitting reduction in scope 49 §60
delegation to state or county agencies 49 §62
disaster or emergency use 49 §64
funded by airport passenger facility charge funds; supplemental allotments 49 §55
funded by special funds, etc.; supplemental allotments 49 §54

City and county of Honolulu; public school lands transfer to the State 206
Claims against the State 19
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Commerce and consumer affairs; appraisal management company
registration program 118

Counties
Hawaii county; office of the prosecuting attorney; grant-in-aid 204
Honolulu; department of the prosecuting attorney; grant-in-aid 197

Defense; hazardous situation mitigation 121
Education; private trade, vocational, and technical schools; licensure 164
Emergency appropriations; human resources development 20
Emergency budget and reserve fund; prohibited appropriations 207
Employer-union health benefits trust fund; civil service personnel 145
Executive; general appropriations act of 2017 49
Executive office on early learning; family-child interaction learning programs 203
Funds, see FUNDS
Grants, see GRANTS
Hawaiian affairs; appropriations act of 2017 131
Health

health care provider loan repayment program 58
healthy aging partnership program 103
kupuna caregivers program 102

Human resources development; emergency appropriation 20
Human services

hospital sustainability program 59
interagency council on homelessness; working group 212
nursing facility sustainability program 60

Judiciary; appropriations act of 2017 195
Land and natural resources

firefighter’s contingency fund; supplemental funds 49 §94
Hawaii association of conservation districts 171
Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation commission 32
rose-ringed parakeets; research study 31

Legislature
legislative agencies; collective bargaining; excluded employees 21
legislative branch expenses 1

Municipal lease payments under financing agreements 49 §93
Office of planning; carbon farming task force 33
Office of veterans services; Filipino-American veterans; burial grants 105
Procurement office; small business assistance initiative 42
Public defendei office of; community outreach court project 49 §21
Public employees’ collective bargaining agreements

legislative agencies; excluded employees 21
units

1, 7, and 10; excluded employees 26
2, 8, 9, and 13; excluded employees 22
3 and 4; excluded employees 23
5; excluded employees 24
6; excluded employees 25
11; excluded employees 27
14; excluded employees 28

Public safety
identification documents for inmates 56
Kulani and Waiawa correctional facilities; agricultural operations 119

Savings or unrequired balances; disaster or emergency use 49 §65
Special purpose revenue bonds, see BONDS
State budget (general appropriations act of 2017) 49
State educational facilities

supplemental allotments; reports 49 §58
transfer of funds; reports 49 §57

State foundation on culture and the arts; Filipino veterans monument 35
Transportation

airports; capital improvement projects; supplemental allotments 29
general administration; projects expenditures 49 §10
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University of Hawaii
emergency management and disaster preparedness; sea grant

college program 61
transfer of funds; student achievement and degree attainment 49 §17

ARBITRATION AND MEDIATION

Arbitrators; disclosure requirements 187
Uniform family law arbitration act 113

ARMED FORCES

see MILITARY

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Charitable assets protection; charitable organizations 86
Child support enforcement agency criminal history record checks; employees,

prospective employees, and contractors 132
Criminal trespass onto state lands; reports 136
Dissolution of public benefit corporations 87

ATTORNEYS

Employment by financial institutions division 149
Foreclosures, judicial; affirmations 158

AUDITOR

Appropriation 1
Collective bargaining; excluded employees; appropriation 21
Dental assistants; certification requirements; report 84
Land conservation fund and special land and development fund; report;

appropriation 209
Public utilities commission; management audit; report 198
Tax credits, exclusions, exemptions, or deductions; review 177
Tax department records, access to 177

BEACHES

Vessels grounded; removal by department of land and natural resources 154

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Affordable health insurance working group; report 43
Affordable rental housing special action team; membership 96
Carbon farming task force; reports; appropriation 33
Community-based economic development advisory council; membership 47
Dark night skies protection advisory committee; reports 185
Festival of pacific arts; temporary commission; appropriation 104
Financial interests disclosures, failure to file 52
Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation commission; reports;

appropriation 32
Hawaii P-20 initiative council; progress reports requirement, repealed 14
Interagency climate adaptation committee; name change 32
Public agency meetings; documents, minutes, and notices 64
Public utilities commission, see PUBLIC UTILITIES
Small business advisory group; small business assistance initiative 42
Small business regulatory review board; duties; members 174
State building code council; adoption of codes or standards; appropriations 141
State planning functional plan advisory committees 82
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BOATS AND BOATING

Removal of boats from self-service storage facilities; defaulting occupants 180
Vessels grounded; removal by department of land and natural resources 154

BONDS

County funds; short term investments 193
General obligation bonds

authorization 127
debt service pre-payment with excess general fund revenues 6

Revenue bonds
airport revenue bonds; airport capital improvement program projects;

reports 49 §48
harbor revenue bonds; harbor capital improvement program projects;

reports 49 §50
highway revenue bonds; highway capital improvement program projects;

reports 49 §51
Hula Mae multifamily revenue bond authorization; annual report 175
rental motor vehicle customer facility revenue bonds; airport capital

improvement program projects; reports 49 §49
Special purpose revenue bonds

dam and reservoir owners; aboveground freshwater storage tanks 134
Honokaa Land Company, LLC 117
MauiGrown Coffee, Inc 116

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Electronic funds transfers; Automated Clearing House transactions 146
Federal funding policy study; reports; appropriation 178
Investment of state funds 9
Non-discretionary costs; report 210
Non-facility per pupil fund allocations; calculations and transfers; reports 49 §95
Payments by public accountants 9
Public defender, office of; community outreach court project; appropriations;

memoranda of agreement 49 §21

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Community-based economic development; amendments 47
Festival of pacific arts; temporary commission; appropriation 104
Green infrastructure authority; loan for energy-efficient measures in public

schools 57
Hawaii community development authority, see COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENTAUTHQJ?JTY
Hawaii housing finance and development corporation, see HOUSING

FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
High technology development corporation; name change 69
Homelessness in tourist and resort areas; appropriation 214
Motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit; requirements 143
Motion picture theaters; open or closed captioning systems; survey; sunset

extended 211
Office of planning; carbon farming task force; appropriation 33
Renewable fuels production tax credit 142
Small business regulatory flexibility act; amendments 174

CHARITIES AND DONATIONS

Charitable assets 86
Registration, deactivation, and reporting requirements 86
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CHILDREN

Child abuse reports 16
Child care providers; liability insurance; report 161
Child support enforcement agency; criminal history record checks; employees,

prospective employees, and contractors 132
Credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92
Early learning education; amendments 202
Endangering the welfare of; concurrent jurisdiction with family court 188
Family-child interaction learning programs; appropriations 203
Mental health care and services; advanced practice registered nurses with

psychiatric specialization 88
School meals, denial of; report 194
Uniform family law arbitration act 113
Vaccines; administration by pharmacists 68
Wiley Kaikou Muir act 161

CIRCUIT COURTS

Concurrent jurisdiction with family court; endangering the welfare of minors
or incompetent persons 188

Information charging; felonies 189

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Consumer protection, see CONSUMER PROTECTION
Department of education; department or school mark registration 140
Financial institutions division; employment of attorneys 149
Licensing fees; adjustment by department 147
Physician workforce assessment fee; sunset repealed 40
Post-secondary education; accreditation candidates 4
Public utilities commission, see PUBLIC UTILITIES

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Contested cases; expedited judicial review 99
Reserved and workforce housing; transfer of repurchase rights to qualified

nonprofit housing trust 159

CONDOMINIUMS

Amendments 181
Association board of directors

contracts, access to 71
elections; excluded persons 71
violations; meetings 81

Complaints or reports of violations; retaliation prohibited 190
Foreclosures, judicial; attorney affirmations 158
Landlord-tenant code; late rental payment charges 179
Proxy forms; condominium associations 73
Retaliation by associations and others for complaints 190
Security interest in leases or rents, reassignment or release of 192

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Appraisal management companies 118
Arbitrators; disclosure requirements 187
Beauty culture; violations and fines 148
Charitable organizations; registration and reporting 86
Credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92
Dentists; anesthesia or sedation administration 106
Electricians; license requirement 173
Health benefit plan network access and adequacy 191
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Money transmitters; amendments 45
Mortgage loan originator companies; amendments 150
Mortgage servicers; change in and presumption of control 46
Plumbers; license requirement 173
Rental car companies; annual audit 137
Self-service storage facilities; notice to occupants of changes in law 180

CONTRACTORS

Electricians; license requirement 173
Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption; sunset

extended 48
Plumbers; license requirement 173

CONVEYANCES BUREAU

Security interest in leases or rents, reassignment or release of 192

CORRECTIONS

see PRISONS AND PRISONERS

COUNTIES

Affordable housing; transfer of repurchase rights to qualified nonprofit
housing trust 159

Agricultural buildings; compliance with floodplain management requirements 70
Authority to enter private property; pests or invasive species eradication 182
Capital improvement projects; delegation to state or county agencies 49 §62
Disputed roads; ownership 208
Electronics collections; electronic device recycling fund 130
Fire sprinkler requirement in certain dwellings or buildings prohibited;

sunset extended 53
Grants-in-aid

acknowledgment of state grants during construction and after project
completion 49 §63

Hawaii county; office of the prosecuting attorney 204
Honolulu; department of the prosecuting attorney 197

Housing choice voucher program; legal nonconforming dwelling units 176
Liquor licenses; amendments 184
Media access to closed emergency areas 168
Police chiefs; residency requirements 36
Public employees; eligibility requirements 36
Short term investments 193
State building code council; adoption of codes or standards; appropriations 141

COURTS

see JUDICIARY or specjfIc court

CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Community court outreach project; reports 55
Continuous alcohol monitoring devices for repeat offenders; report 201
Criminal history record checks

employees, prospective employees, and contractors 132
guards 160
liquor license applicants 184

Drug paraphernalia; possession and delivery; violations 72
Identity theft; credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92
Information charging; felonies 189
Prisons and prisoners, see PRISONS AND PRISONERS
Search warrants 196
Sexual offenses, see SEXUAL OFFENSES
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CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Festival of pacific arts; temporary commission; appropriation 104
Filipino veterans monument; appropriation 35

DEATH

Estate and generation-skipping transfer tax
conformance to Internal Revenue Code 95
nonresident sole owner of a single member limited liability company 156

DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

Credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92

DEFENSE

Hazardous situation mitigation; appropriation 121

DENTISTRY

Anesthesia or sedation administration; requirements 106
Dental assistants; certification requirements; auditor report 84
Dental hygienists, general or direct supervision of 83

DISABLED PERSONS

Community care foster family homes; private-pay clients; report 30
Credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92
Endangering the welfare of incompetent persons; concurrent jurisdiction

with family court 188
Motion picture theaters; open or closed captioning systems; survey; sunset

extended 211

DISASTERS

Building code standards for hurricane mitigation; appropriation 120
Capital improvement projects; disaster or emergency use 49 §64
Closed emergency areas; media access 168
Emergency management and disaster preparedness; University of Hawaii

sea grant college program; appropriation 61
Floodplain management requirements; agricultural buildings 70
Hazardous chemicals inventory forms; filing fees 162
Hazardous situation mitigation; appropriation 121
Relief funds retainage; department of education 139
Savings or unrequired balances; disaster or emergency use 49 §65

DISCRIMINATION

Motion picture theaters; open or closed captioning systems; survey;
sunset extended 211

DISEASES

Human papillomavirus and other diseases; vaccine administration
by pharmacists 68

Infectious diseases; medical examination report, repealed 79
Tuberculosis

blood tests 94
medical examination report, repealed 79

Vaccine administration to children by pharmacists 68
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DISTRICT COURTS

Concurrent jurisdiction with family court; endangering the welfare of minors
or incompetent persons 188

Retaliation by condominium associations; civil actions 190

DOMESTIC ABUSE

Child abuse reports 16

DRUGS

Contraceptive supplies; pharmacists’ authority to prescribe and dispense 67
Controlled substances; amendments 155
Drug paraphernalia; possession and delivery; violations 72
Medical marijuana

term change 170
use; dispensary system; report 41

Opioid therapy; requirements 66
Pharmacy benefit managers; registration with insurance commissioner 44
Uniform controlled substances act; amendments 155

EDUCATION

Beauty schools; violations and fines 148
Disaster relief funds retainage 139
Early learning; amendments 202
Education research and development revolving fund, repealed 2
Family-child interaction learning programs; appropriations 203
Farm to school month in Hawaii 10
Hawaii P-20 initiative council; progress reports requirement, repealed 14
Heat abatement at public schools; loan for energy-efficient measures 57
Mark licensing agreement program 140
Non-facility per pupil fund allocations; calculations and transfers 49 §95
Non-general funds, abolished or repealed 2
Post-secondary education; accreditation candidates 4
Private trade, vocational, and technical schools; licensure; special fund;

appropriations 164
Public land leases; extension beyond maximum lease terms 215
Public school lands

leasing pilot program, extended 206
transfer to the State; appropriations 206

School meals, denial of; report 194
Tuberculosis blood tests 94

ELECTIONS

Campaign contributions 98
Candidate committee reports 97
Committee reports, correction of 108
Noncandidate committees

failure to file reports 108
reports 109

ELECTRICIANS AND PLUMBERS

Contractors; license requirement 173

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Emergency management and disaster preparedness; appropriation 61
Hazardous chemicals inventory forms; filing fees 162
Media access to closed emergency areas 168
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EMPLOYERS AND EMPLOYEES

see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Family leave; care for siblings and others 128
Occupational safety and health; penalties 126
Security for compensation and wage payment violations 135
Withheld taxes; quarterly returns 7
Workers’ compensation, see WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

EMPLOYMENT

see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Prevailing wages; affordable rental housing projects 54

ENERGY

Conservation efforts; University of Hawaii green special fund 186
Honokaa Land Company, LLC; special purpose revenue bonds 117
Public schools; loan for energy-efficient measures relating to heat abatement 57

ENVIRONMENT

Carbon farming task force; reports; appropriation 33
Climate change; state strategies; commission 32
Conservation awareness; Hawaii association of conservation districts;

appropriation 171
Energy systems development special fund; evaluation panel 15
Greenhouse gas emissions reduction; reporting requirement, repealed 15
Groundwater protection; household aerobic units 89
Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation commission; reports;

appropriation 32
Light pollution; dark night skies protection advisory committee; reports 185

ESTATE AND GENERATION-SKIPPING TRANSFER TAX

Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 95
Nonresident sole owner of a single member limited liability company 156

ETHICS

Ethics commission
appropriation 1
collective bargaining; excluded employees; appropriation 21
financial interests disclosures; failure to file 52
lobbyists; amendments 51

Technology transfer activities; University of Hawaii; annual reports 38
Violations; penalties 50

FAMILY COURTS

Concurrent jurisdiction; endangering the welfare of minors or incompetent
persons 188

Uniform family law arbitration act 113

FILM AND TELEVISION

Motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit 143
Motion picture theaters; open or closed captioning systems; survey; sunset

extended 211

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Tax credits, exclusions, or deductions; auditor review 177
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FIREARMS

Permit application denial; required notice 63

FIRE PROTECTION

Firefighter’s contingency fund; supplemental funds 49 §94
Fire sprinkler requirement in certain dwellings or buildings prohibited;

sunset extended 53

FOOD

Biosecurity facilities 163
Eggs; sale of imported eggs 13
Farmers’ markets and food hubs in agricultural districts 129
Farm to school month in Hawaii 10
Food safety certification costs grant program; special fund; appropriation 183
MauiGrown Coffee, Inc.; special purpose revenue bonds 116
Organic agricultural products; income tax credits; auditor review 177

FOREIGN COUNTRIES AND GOVERNMENTS

Return from; medical examination report, repealed 79

FRAUD

Identity theft; credit report security freeze for protected consumers 92

FUNDS

County funds; short term investments 193
Electronic device recycling fund; county electronics collections 130
Electronic funds transfers; Automated Clearing House transactions 146
Emergency and budget reserve fund

general fund balance deposit 6
prohibited appropriations 207
tobacco settlement moneys 8

Federal funding policy study; reports; appropriation 178
Food safety certification costs grant program special fund 183
General fund; excess revenues, disposition of 6
Hawaii green infrastructure special fund loan for energy-efficient measures

at public schools 57
Investment of state funds 9
Land conservation fund; performance audit 209
Non-general funds, abolished or repealed 2
Nursing facility sustainability program special fund; appropriations 60
Private trade, vocational, and technical school licensure special fund 164
Special funds; energy systems development special fund; evaluation panel 15
Special land and development fund; performance audit 209
University innovation and commercialization initiative special fund 39
University of Hawaii green special fund 186

GASOLINE AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Greenhouse gas emissions reduction; reporting requirement, repealed 15

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Affordable rental housing projects; tax exemption 54
Exemptions, exclusions, or credits; auditor review 177
Motor vehicle insurance; payment of tax on third-party claims 152

GOVERNOR

Appropriations for capital improvement projects; supplemental allotments 49 §~54, 55
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Capital improvement projects; changed conditions permitting reduction
in scope 49 §60

Federal funding policy study; transfer to department of budget and finance 178
Supplemental allotments for airports; report 29
Variance report; additional budgetary information; recommendation 169
Various trust funds, abolished 2

GRANTS

Building code council; hurricane mitigation; Federal Emergency
Management Agency 120

Community-based economic development; conditions and qualifications 47
County capital improvement projects; acknowledgment of state grants 49 §63
Food safety certification costs grant program 183
Grants-in-aid

Hawaii county; office of the prosecuting attorney 204
Honolulu

department of the prosecuting attorney 197
public school lands transfer 206
van pool program 49 §8

GROUP HOMES

Community care foster family homes; private-pay clients; report 30

HARBORS

Harbor revenue bonds for harbor capital improvement program projects;
reports 49 §50

HAWAII

Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption;
sunset extended 48

Honokaa Land Company, LLC; special purpose revenue bonds 117
Kulani correctional facility; agricultural operation; appropriations 119
Office of the prosecuting attorney; appropriation 204

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Blood quantum requirement for successors to lessees 80

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

Hawaiian home lands; blood quantum requirement for successors to lessees 80

HAWAII COMMUMTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

see COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Chemical inventory forms; filing fees 162

HEALTH

Agreements with department of human services for care of indigents or
medical indigents 49 §84

Cesspools; upgrade, conversion, or connection; report 125
Community care foster family homes; private-pay clients; report 30
Drugs, see DRUGS
Electronic device recycling fund; county electronics collections 130
Executive office on aging; kupuna caregivers program; appropriation 102
Hawaii health systems corporation

Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits 18
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Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits; appropriation 49 §23
transfer of funds to department of human services; care of indigents

or medical indigents 49 §82
Health care privacy harmonization act; de-identified protected bealtb

information 157
Health care provider loan repayment program; appropriations 58
Healthy aging partnership program; appropriation 103
Household aerobic units 89
Infectious diseases; medical examination report, repealed 79
Medical marijuana

term change 170
use; dispensary system; report 41

Opioid therapy; requirements 66
Pregnancy centers, limited service 200
Psychiatric treatment over patient’s objection, administrative process for;

collaboration with public safety department 111
Purchases of service contract applicants; license requirement 34
Tobacco settlement moneys; deposit into emergency and budget reserve fund 8
Transfer of funds to department of human services; care of indigents or

medical indigents 49 §83
Treatment over patient’s objection, administrative process for 111
Tuberculosis

blood tests 94
medical examination report, repealed 79

HIGH TECHNOLOGY

Business investment tax credits 3
Hawaii software service center, repealed 69
High technology development corporation

memorandum of agreement for first responder technology park 49 §45
term change 69

Information technology projects; identification by chief information officer
for independent verification and validation; reports 37

Search warrants; technical assistance for electronic devices 196

HIGHWAYS

Criminal trespass onto state lands; reports 136
Disputed roads; county ownership 208
Highway revenue bonds for highway capital improvement program projects;

reports 49 §51
Maui veterans highway 11
Mokulele highway; name change 11

HOLIDAYS AND CELEBRATIONS

Farm to school month in Hawaii 10

HONOLULU

Community court outreach project; reports 55
Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption;

sunset extended 48
Kapalama military reservation site, relocation from; capital infrastructure

tax credit 213
Ko Olina and Makaha resorts; educational and research facilities tax

credit, repealed 3
Prosecuting attorney

community outreach court project; transfer of funds; memoranda
of agreement 49 §21

grant-in-aid 197
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Public school lands; transfer to the State; appropriations 206
Sand Island access road and parkway; exemptions for marine terminal

equipment 115
Van pool program; grant-in-aid 49 §8
Waiawa correctional facility; agricultural operation; appropriations 119

HOSPITALS

Acute care hospitals; clean claims coverage 90
De-identified protected health information, use and disclosure of 157
Hawaii health systems corporation

Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits 18
Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits; appropriation 49 §23
transfer of funds to department of human services; care of indigents or

medical indigents 49 §82
Hospital sustainability program; amendments; sunset extended;

appropriations 59

HOTELS

Ko Olina and Makaha resorts; tax credit, repealed 3

HOUSING

Affordable housing
state planning 82
transfer of repurcbase rights to qualified nonprofit housing trust 159

Affordable rental housing special action team; membership 96
Appraisal management companies 118
Condominiums; amendments 181
Downpayment loan assistance program 123
Elderly housing; landlord-tenant code exemption 114
Emergency shelters; minimum requirements; stipends; financial audits 100
Fire sprinkler requirement in certain dwellings or buildings prohibited;

sunset extended 53
Foreclosures, judicial; attorney affirmations 158
Housing choice voucher program; legal nonconforming dwelling units 176
Housing finance and development corporation, see HOUSING FINANCE

AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Public housing; landlord-tenant code exemption 114
Rent; late payment charges 179
State building code council; adoption of codes or standards; appropriations 141

HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Affordable rental housing projects
general excise tax exemption 54
prevailing wages 54

Downpayment loan assistance program 123
Hula Mae multifamily revenue bond authorization; annual report 175
Mortgages; co-mortgagors; extended or hanai family members 166
Waiver of first option to repurchase real property 159

HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

Emergency appropriation 20

HUMAN SERVICES

Agreements with department of health for care of indigents or medical
indigents 49 §84

Child abuse reports 16
Child care providers; liability insurance; report 161
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Criminal history record checks; employees, prospective employees, and
contractors 132

Homeless
emergency shelters; minimum requirements; stipends; financial audits 100
homelessness safe zones; interagency council on homelessness; working

group; report 212
Hospital sustainability program; amendments; sunset extended;

appropriations 59
Nursing facility sustainability program; amendments; sunset extended;

appropriations 60
Public housing authority; landlord-tenant code exemption 114
Purchases of service contract applicants; license requirement 34
Transfer of funds

department of health; care of indigents or medical indigents 49 §83
Hawaii health systems corporation; care of indigents or medical indigents.... 49 §82

IDENTIFICATION

Inmates; assistance with obtaining documents 56

INCOME TAX

Capital infrastructure tax credit 213
Cesspools; upgrade, conversion, or connection; tax credit 125
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 95
Credits, exclusions, or deductions; auditor review 177
Earned income tax credit 107
Motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit, extended 143
Organic agricultural products; tax credits; auditor review 177
Refundable food/excise tax credit; sunset repealed 107
Renewable fuels production tax credit 142
Tax rates 107
Various tax credits, amended or repealed 3
Withheld taxes; quarterly returns by employers 7

INFORMATION

Campaign spending commission website; committees that fail to file or
correct reports 108

Chief information officer; independent verification and validation of
information technology projects 37

Child abuse reports; expungement and retention 16
Condominium associations; owner access to contracts 71
De-identified protected health information, use and disclosure of 157
Dentists; anesthesia or sedation administration; consumer resource center

notice requirement 106
Hearing notices; Hawaii labor relations board 122
Limited service pregnancy centers; notice of family planning services;

health information 200
Lobbyists; registration statements; posting on ethics commission website 51
Opioid therapy; informed consent process 66
Probation records, access to 77
Public records; rules to protect 165

INSURANCE

Actuarial investigations; public employees; health benefits and retirement
system 93

Acupuncture treatments; personal injury protection benefits 124
Affordable health insurance working group; report 43
Amendments 152
Clean claims coverage; acute care hospitals 90
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Commissioner; long-term care insurance rates 151
Comptroller; fixed fees for brokerage services; risk management and other

services 62
Contraceptive supplies; pharmacists’ authority to prescribe and dispense 67
De-identified protected health information, use and disclosure of 157
Employer-union health benefits trust fund

annual valuation 93
forfeited payments; medicare part B premium reimbursements 144

Flood insurance; floodplain management requirements for agricultural
buildings 70

Health benefit plan network access and adequacy 191
Liability insurance; child care providers; report 161
Long-term care insurance rates; commissioner’s approval 151
Medicare part B premium reimbursement; forfeited funds; employer-union

health benefits trust fund 144
Motor vehicles; payment of fees on third-party claims 152
Pharmacy benefit managers; registration with commissioner 44
Private-pay clients in community care foster family homes 30
Wiley Kaikou Muir act 161

INTERMEDIATE APPELLATE COURT

Review of decision; extended time to file response to writ of certiorari;
application 112

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Continuous alcohol monitoring devices for repeat offenders; report 201
Liquor licenses; amendments 184

INVASIVE SPECIES

see PEST CONTROL

INVESTMENTS

County funds; short term investments 193
Employees’ retirement system; annual stress test 85
State funds; short-term investments 9

JUDICIARY

see also spec(fic court
Appropriations act of 2017 195
Community court outreach project; reports 55
Community outreach court project; transfer of funds; memoranda of

agreement 49 §21
Contested cases; expedited reviews 99
Continuous alcohol monitoring devices for repeat offenders; report 201
Search warrants 196

KAUAI

Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption;
sunset extended 48

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Corrections employees; lie detector or psychological tests 76
Criminal history record checks; employees, prospective employees, and

contractors 132
Family leave; care for siblings and others 128
Labor relations board; hearing notices; transcript costs 122
Occupational safety and health; penalties 126
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Security for compensation and wage payment violations 135

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Firefighter’s contingency fund; supplemental funds 49 §94
Hawaii association of conservation districts; appropriation 171
Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation commission; reports;

appropriation 32
Land conservation fund; performance audit 209
Public land leases; request for interest process; extension to school or

government entity 215
Public school lands; transfer from city and county of Honolulu 206
Rose-ringed parakeets; research study; appropriation 31
Special land and development fund; performance audit 209
State purchase of land 49 §74
Vessels grounded; department removal 154
Water resource protection plan; storm water management 5
Working group on safe zones for persons experiencing homelessness; report 212

LAND COURT

Security interest in leases or rents, reassignment or release of 192

LAND USE

Agricultural districts; farmers’ markets and food hubs 129

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Affordable health insurance working group, assistance to 43
Appropriation
Collective bargaining; excluded employees; appropriation 21

LEGISLATURE

Appropriation
Collective bargaining; excluded employees; appropriation 21
Financial interests disclosures, failure to file 52
Travel allowance 1

LIENS

Self-service storage facilities; amendments 180

LIQUOR

see INTOXICATING LIQUORS

LOBBYISTS

Amendments 51

LONG TERM CARE

Insurance rates; commissioner’s approval 151
Nursing facility sustainability program; amendments; sunset extended;

appropriations 60

MAUI

Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption;
sunset extended 48

Hawaii health systems corporation
Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits 18
Maui region hospital employees; severance benefits; appropriation 49 §23
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MauiGrown Coffee, Inc.; special purpose revenue bonds 116
Mokulele highway; Maui veterans highway; name change 11

MENTAL HEALTH

Assisted community treatment; advanced practice registered nurses with
psychiatric specialization 88

Treatment over patient’s objection, administrative process for 111

MILITARY

Filipino-American veterans; burial grants; appropriation 105
Filipino veterans; monument; appropriation 35
Maui veterans highway; name change from Mokulele highway 11

MOTOR VEHICLES

Autocycles; registration and operation 216
Continuous alcohol monitoring devices for repeat offenders; report 201
Insurance

acupuncture treatments 124
amendments 152

Marine terminal equipment; exemptions when moving along Sand Island
access road and parkway 115

Removal from self-service storage facilities; defaulting occupants 180
Rental motor vehicles; vehicle license recovery fees; report 137

NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

Conversions; standards for directors and officers; dissolution of public
benefit corporations 87

NURSES

Advanced practice registered nurses
psychiatric specialization 88
workers’ compensation physicians 153

Drug violations 66
Health care provider loan repayment program; appropriations 58

OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Appropriations act of 2017 131
Non-general funds, abolished or repealed 2
Planning and research special fund, abolished 2

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriation 1
Collective bargaining; excluded employees; appropriation 21

PARENT AND CHILD

Family-child interaction learning programs; appropriations 203

PENAL CODE

Animals; cruelty offenses for forfeiture of animals; civil proceedings 78
Criminal trespass onto state lands; reports 136
Information charging; felonies 189
Sexual offenses, see SEXUAL OFFENSES
Victim restitution 77
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PEST CONTROL

Coffee berry borer beetle; pesticide subsidy program 65
Counties; authority to enter private property 182
Rose-ringed parakeets; research study; appropriation 31

PHARMACISTS

Contraceptive supplies; authority to prescribe and dispense 67
Pharmacy benefit managers; registration with insurance commissioner 44
Vaccine administration to children 68

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Health care provider loan repayment program; appropriations 58
Opioid therapy; requirements 66
Physician workforce assessment fee; sunset repealed 40
Workers’ compensation law; advanced practice registered nurses as physicians ... 153

PLANTS

Industrial hemp pilot program; amendments 199

POLICE

Chiefs; residency requirements 36
Firearms; denial of permit application; required notice 63
Search warrants 196

PRISONS AND PRISONERS

Agricultural operations at correctional facilities; appropriations 119
Alternatives to incarceration; electronic monitoring and surveillance 74
Corrections employees; lie detector or psychological tests 76
Identification documents, assistance with obtaining 56
Probation records, access to 77
System improvements; sunset repealed 77
Victim restitution 77

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

see also spec(fic professions and occupations
Appraisal management companies 118
Beauty culture; violations and fines 148
Charitable organizations; registration, deactivation, and reporting

requirements 86
Dental assistants; certification requirements; auditor report 84
Dental hygienists, general or direct supervision of 83
Guards; licenses; education; registration 160
Licensing fees; adjustment by department of commerce and consumer affairs.... 147
Mortgage loan originator companies; amendments 150
Mortgage servicers; change in and presumption of control 46

PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Attorneys; employment by financial institutions division 149
Concession contracts; lease terms; airport concessions 138
Executive office on early learning; family-child interaction learning programs 203
Prevailing wages; affordable rental housing projects 54
Purchases of health and human services; licensure of contract applicants 34
Small business assistance initiative; small business office; appropriation 42

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Attorneys; employment by financial institutions division 149
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Civil service personnel; employer-union health benefits trust fund; reports;
appropriations 145

Collective bargaining agreements; appropriations
legislative agencies; excluded employees 21
units

1, 7, and 10; excluded employees 26
2, 8, 9, and 13; excluded employees 22
3 and 4; excluded employees 23
5; excluded employees 24
6; excluded employees 25
11; excluded employees 27
14; excluded employees 28

Corrections employees; lie detector or psychological tests 76
Deputy sheriffs; special duty policies and procedures; report 75
Employees’ retirement system

actuarial investigation 93
amendments 17
annual stress test 85

Employer-union health benefits trust fund
annual valuation 93
civil service personnel; reports; appropriations 145
forfeited funds; medicare part B premium reimbursements 144

Ethics violations; penalties 50
Family leave; care for siblings and others 128
Filling of permanent or temporary positions requirements; reports 49 §96
Financial interests disclosures, failure to file 52
Medicare part B premium reimbursement; forfeited funds; employer-union

benefits trust fund 144
Pension or other post-employment benefit liabilities; use of excess general

fund revenues 6
Residency and other requirements for appointed positions 36
Severance benefits; Maui region hospital employees 18, 49 §23
Workers’ compensation medical examination; employee’s right to have

chaperone present and to record examination 172

PUBLIC LANDS

Criminal trespass onto state lands; reports 136
Hawaiian home lands; blood quantum requirement for successors to lessees 80
Leases

extension of leases to school or government entity 215
lessees within last ten years of lease; request for interest process 215

Public school lands
leasing pilot program, extended 206
transfer to the State; appropriations 206

Vessels grounded; removal by department of land and natural resources 154

PUBLIC SAFETY

Correctional facilities; agricultural operations; appropriations 119
Deputy sheriffs; special duty policies and procedures; report 75
Electronic monitoring and surveillance of offenders 74
Employees; lie detector or psychological tests 76
Firearms; denial of permit application; required notice 63
Identification documents for inmates; annual reports; appropriation 56
Treatment over patient’s objection, administrative process for 111

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Electricity; interisland transmission system 205
Public utilities commission

interisland transmission system 205
management audit; report 198
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PURCHASES OF SERVICE

License requirement for contract applicants 34
Proposals and awards 34

REAL PROPERTY

Affordable bousing; transfer of repurchase rights to qualified nonprofit
housing trust 159

Condominiums, see CONDOMINIUMS
Counties; entry of private property; pests or invasive species eradication 182
Foreclosures, judicial; attorney affirmations 158
Housing finance and development corporation, see HOUSING

FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Landlord-tenant code; late rental payment charges 179
Mortgage loan originator companies; amendments 150
Mortgages

co-mortgagors; extended or hanai family members 166
reassignment or release of security interest 192

Mortgage servicers; change in and presumption of control 46
Planned community associations; proxies 101
Security interest in leases or rents, reassignment or release of 192
State building code council; adoption of codes or standards; appropriations 141
State purchase of land 49 §74

REFUSE AND GARBAGE

Electronic devices; county collections 130
Recycling pilot program; appropriation 217

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Accounting and general services
chief information officer; independent verification and validation reports 37
recycling pilot program 217

Affordable health insurance working group 43
Agriculture; biosecurity program 163
Attorney general; criminal trespass onto state lands 136
Auditor

dental assistants; certification requirements 84
department of land and natural resources; funds audit 209
public utilities commission; management audit 198

Budget and finance
federal funding policy study 178
non-discretionary costs 210
non-facility per pupil fund allocations; calculations and transfers 49 §95

Business, economic development, and tourism
greenhouse gas emissions reduction; reporting requirement, repealed 15
motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit; qualified

production cost certification; annual reports 143
motion picture theaters; impact of captioning requirement 211
renewable fuels production and sales 142

Carbon farming task force 33
Education; school meals, denial of 194
Employees’ retirement system; annual stress test report 85
Employer-union health benefits trust fund

annual valuation 93
employment of civil service personnel 145

Governor
discretionary use of funds

airport capital improvement program projects 49 §~48, 49
harbor capital improvement program projects 49 §50
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highway capital improvement program projects 49 §51
state educational facilities

supplemental allotments 49 §58
transfer of funds 49 §57

supplemental allotments for airports 29
variance report; recommendation regarding additional budgetary

information 169
Hawaii P-20 initiative council; progress reports requirement, repealed 14
Health

assisted community treatment process; treatment over patient’s objection,
administrative process for; annual reports 111

cesspools requiring upgrade, conversion, or connection 125
community care foster family homes; private-pay clients 30
medical marijuana; alternate tracking system 41

Honolulu; van pool program 49 §8
Housing finance and development corporation; Hula Mae multifamily

revenue bond activity; annual report 175
Human services

liability insurance; requirements for child care providers 161
working group on safe zones for persons experiencing homelessness 212

Judiciary
community court outreach project 55
continuous alcohol monitoring devices; annual report 201

Labor and industrial relations; occupational safety and health; penalties 126
Land and natural resources; Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation

commission 32
Motor vehicle rental industry; vehicle license recovery fees, effect of 137
Procurement office; small business advisory group; small business assistance

initiative 42
Public defender, office of; community outreach court project; memoranda

of agreement 49 §21
Public safety; deputy sheriffs; special duty policies and procedures 75
State departments; filling of permanent or temporary positions 49 §96
Taxation; motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit;

annual reports 143
Transportation

appropriation for general administration; projects expenditures 49 §10
equipment service life and replacement plans 49 §11

University of Hawaii
annual reports; certain reports, repealed 14
dark night skies protection strategy; reports 185
energy systems development special fund; evaluation panel 15
green special fund; annual reports 186
technology transfer activities; annual reports 38
transfer of funds; student achievement and degree attainment 49 §17

SALES

Imported eggs; violation 13
Self-service storage facilities; property of defaulting occupants 180

SCHOOLS

see EDUCATION

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

Search warrants 196

SECURITIES

County funds; short term investments 193
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SEXUAL OFFENSES

Sex trafficking of children; reports 16

SHERIFFS

Search warrants 196

SMOKING

Tobacco settlement moneys; deposit into emergency and budget reserve fund .... 8

STATE DEPARTMENTS

Administrative procedures; state and county agencies defined as “persons” 110
Capital improvement projects; delegation to other state or county agencies 49 §62
Criminal history record checks; employees, prospective employees, and

contractors 132
Federal funding policy study; transfer to department of budget and finance;

reports; appropriation 178
Filling of permanent or temporary positions requirements; reports 49 §96
Municipal lease payments 49 §93
Non-general funds, abolished or repealed 2
Public meetings; documents, minutes, and notices 64
Rules affecting small business; report 174
State purchase of land 49 §74

STATE PLANNING

Affordable housing guidelines 82
Functional plans; updates; advisory committees 82

STATUTES

Early learning advisory board; name change 202
General technical revisions 12
High technology development corporation; name change 69
High technology; term change 69
Interagency climate adaptation committee; name change 32
Keiki first steps grant program; name change 202
Medical marijuana; term change 170

STREETS AND ROADS

Disputed roads; county ownership 208
Sand Island access road and parkway; exemptions for marine terminal

equipment 115

SUNSET AND REPEAL

Extension of sunset or repeal
expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption 48
fire sprinkler requirement in certain dwellings or buildings prohibited 53
hospital sustainability program 59
motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit 143
motion picture theaters; open or closed captioning systems 211
nursing facility sustainability program 60
pesticide subsidy program; coffee berry borer control 65

Temporary programs and provisions
affordable rental housing projects; general excise tax exemption; prevailing

wages 54
appraisal management companies 118
carbon farming task force 33
dark night skies protection advisory committee 185
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deputy sheriffs; special duty policies and procedures; report 75
festival of pacific arts conunission 104
Hawaii climate change mitigation and adaptation initiative 32
mental health services; administrative process for treatment over patient’s

objection 111
opioid therapy; requirements 66
small business assistance initiative 42
University of Hawaii

innovation and commercialization initiative program 39
technology transfer activities 38

workers’ compensation medical examination; employee’s right to have
chaperone present and to record examination 172

Temporary provisions made permanent (sunset repealed)
physician workforce assessment fee 40
prisons and prisoners; system improvements 77
refundable food/excise tax credit 107
University of Hawaii accounting and financial management system; fiscal

autonomy 91

SUPREME COURT

Contested cases; expedited reviews 99
Response to writ of certiorari application; extension of time to file 112

TAXATION

see a/so spec(flc tax
Credits, exclusions, exemptions, or deductions; auditor review 177
Criminal history record checks; employees, prospective employees, and

contractors 132
Motion picture, digital media, and film production tax credit; annual reports 143
Renewable fuels production tax credit 142
Tax department records; access by auditor for reviews 177

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Cable; interisland transmission system 205
Media access to closed emergency areas 168
Self-service storage facilities; notice to defaulting occupants 180

TOURISM

Homelessness in tourist and resort areas; appropriation 214
Rental cars; vehicle license recovery fees; report 137

TRADE REGULATIONS

Credit reporting agencies; security freeze for protected consumers 92
Money transmitters; amendments 45

TRANSPORTATION

Airport capital improvement program projects
airport revenue bonds 49 §48
rental motor vehicle customer facility revenue bonds; consolidated rental

car facilities 49 §49
Airport concessions 138
Airports; capital improvement projects; supplemental allotments 29
Appropriations for general administration; projects expenditures; reports 49 §10
Autocycles; registration and operation 216
Disputed roads; county ownership 208
Equipment service life and replacement plans; reports 49 §11
Expedited bridge rehabilitation projects; state requirements exemption;

sunset extended 48
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Harbor capital improvement program projects; harbor revenue bonds 49 §50
Highway capital improvement program projects; highway revenue bonds 49 §51
Marine terminal equipment; exemptions when moving along Sand Island

access road and parkway 115

UNITED STATES

Federal Emergency Management Agency; reimbursement grant for
hurricane mitigation 120

UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Tuberculosis blood tests 94

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Accounting and financial management system; fiscal autonomy;
sunset repealed 91

Appropriations; transfer of funds; student achievement and degree attainment 49 §17
Community colleges; dental assistants; certification requirements; auditor

report 84
Emergency management and disaster preparedness; appropriation 61
Energy systems development special fund; evaluation panel 15
Green special fund; annual reports 186
Innovation and commercialization initiative program; reports 39
John A. Burns school of medicine

health care provider loan repayment program; appropriations 58
special fund; physician workforce assessment fee 40

Physician workforce assessment fee; sunset repealed 40
Reports; certain annual reports, repealed 14
Sea grant college program; emergency management and disaster preparedness 61
Statewide dark night skies protection strategy; advisory committee; reports 185
Technology transfer activities; annual reports 38
Tuberculosis blood tests 94

USE TAX

Exemptions, exclusions, or credits; auditor review 177

VETERANS

see MILITARY

WATER RESOURCES

Cesspools; upgrade, conversion, or connection; tax credit; report 125
Dam and reservoir owners; aboveground freshwater storage tanks; special

purpose revenue bonds 134
Groundwater protection; household aerobic units 89
Water infrastructure loan program; water utilities and water tanks 133
Water resource protection plan; storm water management 5

WOMEN

Contraceptive supplies; pharmacists’ authority to prescribe and dispense 67
Pregnancy centers, limited service 200

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

Advanced practice registered nurses as physicians 153
Human resources development; emergency appropriation 20
Medical examination; employee’s right to have chaperone present and to record

examination 172
Security for compensation payment; penalties 135
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